Supplementary material 4: Comparison of published and updated databank.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	best
	DSSP
	 STRIDE
	PBs
	

	
	
	old
	new
	old
	new
	old
	New
	

	
	MCC
	0.60
	0.63
	0.58
	0.64
	0.61
	0.66
	

	
	Qobs
	76.58
	82.08
	85.45
	82.21
	87.19
	84.66
	

	
	Qpred
	81.51
	82.71
	84.98
	84.42
	83.00
	83.18
	

	
	Qtot
	79.87
	81.65
	80.95
	82.04
	81.46
	83.07
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	average
	DSSP
	 STRIDE
	PBs
	

	
	
	old
	new
	old
	new
	old
	New
	

	
	MCC
	0.56
	0.55
	0.56
	0.56
	0.58
	0.58
	

	
	Qobs
	76.35
	76.59
	77.08
	77.27
	77.60
	77.69
	

	
	Qpred
	79.41
	79.11
	80.72
	80.31
	80.14
	79.66
	

	
	Qtot
	78.26
	77.73
	78.64
	77.99
	79.67
	79.02
	

	
	sd
	0.92
	1.33
	1.13
	1.33
	1.16
	1.42
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


Prediction of transmembrane proteins. For each kind of assignment, is given using Bayesian prediction the Mathews Correlation Coefficient (MCC (Matthews 1975)), Qobs, Qpred and Qtot, (upper): best results, (lower) average values for the 100 independent simulations; (sd) corresponds to the standard deviation of Qtot values. The old databank is Zhou and Zhou dataset, while the new databank is the concatenation of this databank with a dataset of new proteins. They share less than 25% of sequence identity.
